

Attorney Docket No.: 227127

GECZ 2 00819

PATENTS ONLY

Page 1 of 2

IN THE

103420765

RADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

József Tőkés, et al.

FOR

ENERGY SAVING LAMP

FILED

Herewith

ART UNIT

Unknown

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

227127

GECZ 2 00819

29/288679

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Parties

Execution Dates:

József Tőkés	June 11, 2007	
Gábor Schmidt	June 11, 2007	
János Orbán	June 11, 2007	

2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

> **GE Hungary ZRt** 1340 Budapest Vaci ut 77 HUNGARY

3. Description of the interest conveyed:

Assignment

Change of Name

Security Agreement

Merger

Other:

CERTI	FICATE	OF	MAILING

I certify that this Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet and accompanying document(s) are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Express Mail Label No.: EV 922931657 US

Mary M. Schriner

721/2007 WABDELR1 00000012 29288679

PATENT

REEL: 019506 FRAME: 0945

Attorney Docket No.: 227127 GECZ 2 00819 Page 2 of 2

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
 - This document is being filed together with a new application.
- 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Timothy E. Nauman
Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP
1100 Superior Avenue, 7th Floor
Cleveland, OH 44114-2518
Phone Number: (216) 861-5582
Fax Number: (216) 241-1666

Email Address: tnauman@faysharpe.com

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$40.00 Credit card payment form is attached.
- 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. <u>06-0308</u>.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
- 10. Total number of pages enclosed: 5

Respectfully submitted,

FAY SHARPE LLP

19 June 2007

Timothy E. Nauman

Reg. No. 32,283

1100 Superior Avenue, 7th Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

216/861-5582



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we

József Tőkés Gábor Schmidt János Orbán Erdőkertes 2113, József Attila u. 10, Hungary Kecskéd 2852, Széchenyi u. 10, Hungary Veresegyház 2112, Fészekrakó u. 20/C, Hungary

sell and assign to GE Hungary ZRt., 1340 Budapest, Váci út 77, Hungary, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in

ENERGY SAVING LAMP

invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents thereof in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements of resulting therefrom to said GE Hungary ZRt., or its successors or assign and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said GE Hungary ZRt., we will communicate to said GE Hungary ZRt., or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath and generally do everything possible to aid said GE Hungary ZRt., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witness: Zsolt Rátkav

Witness: Gybrgy Szemző

Inventor: József Tőkés Date

PATENT REEL: 019506 FRAME: 0947

Page 2 of 2

Witness: Zsolt Rátkav

Witness: Györev Szemző

Invertor: Gabor Schmidt

Date

Witness: Zsolt Rátkay

Witness: György Szemző

inventor: János Orbán Date

RECORDED: 06/19/2007

PATENT REEL: 019506 FRAME: 0948